Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors       Permissible Spike test (105℃) MEC-CON
Permissible
Spike test
RoHS
Compliant
● 105℃ 2,000Hrs assured.
● Permissible Spike test
● For SMPS, Inverter

● Printed white color letter on brown sleeve
● The standard design has no bottom plate
■ Code numbering system
1   2    3  4   5   6    7   8  9   10  11  12  13  14   15  16
M D V□□□M□□□□□□□□□
Terminal type
Size (22X25, M25)
Capacitance
Capacitance tolerance(M:±20%, K:±10%, V :-10~20%)
Working voltage(ex. 160V→160)
Series name
Freq.(Hz)
Vdc
60 120 300 1K 10K~
450~500 0.77 1.00 1.16 1.30 1.41
Ø22 M
Ø25 N
Ø30 O
Ø35 P
MDV series
188
All of the specifications & dimensions are subject to change without notice
Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors       Permissible Spike test (105℃) MEC-CON
MDV series
■Standard Ratings   Note1) Ripple current = Arms/105℃,120Hz
■ Spike Test Method
- Avoid abnormal feature’s change by applying abnormal voltage to following conditions.
• Spike Test conditions
WV
(Vdc)
Cap
(uF)
Size
ØxL(mm) Tan δ Ripple1) Code No
450
56 22 x 45 0.20 0.41 MDV450□560M45□□□
68
22 x 30 0.20 0.54 MDV450□680M30□□□
25 x 25 0.20 0.51 MDV450□680N25□□□
82
25 x 30 0.20 0.65 MDV450□820N30□□□
25 x 25 0.20 0.65 MDV450□820M25□□□
100
22 x 35 0.20 0.70 MDV450□101M35□□□
25 x 30 0.20 0.70 MDV450□101N30□□□
30 x 25 0.20 0.65 MDV450□101O25□□□
120
22 x 40 0.20 0.81 MDV450□121M40□□□
25 x 30 0.20 0.81 MDV450□121N30□□□
30 x 25 0.20 0.81 MDV450□121O25□□□
35 x 25 0.20 0.74 MDV450□121P25□□□
150
22 x 45 0.20 0.89 MDV450□151M45□□□
25 x 35 0.20 0.89 MDV450□151N35□□□
30 x 30 0.20 0.89 MDV450□151O30□□□
35 x 25 0.20 0.76 MDV450□151P25□□□
180
22 x 50 0.20 1.01 MDV450□181M50□□□
25 x 40 0.20 1.01 MDV450□181N40□□□
30 x 30 0.20 1.01 MDV450□181O30□□□
220
25 x 45 0.20 1.13 MDV450□221N45□□□
30 x 35 0.20 1.13 MDV450□221O35□□□
35 x 30 0.20 1.13 MDV450□221P30□□□
270
25 x 50 0.20 1.19 MDV450□271N50□□□
30 x 40 0.20 1.29 MDV450□271O40□□□
35 x 35 0.20 1.29 MDV450□271P35□□□
330
30 x 50 0.20 1.46 MDV450□331O50□□□
35 x 40 0.20 1.46 MDV450□331P40□□□
390
30 x 60 0.20 1.52 MDV450□391O60□□□